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Name of State Anticipated Expenditure during

1972=73

Meghalaya 3.00
Mysore . 51.00
Nagaland 11.87
Orissa 99.00
Punjab . 131.70
Rajasthan 99.86
Tamil Nadu . 663. 50
Tripura 8.50

Uttar Pradesh 284 25

West Bengal . 133.32

ToTaL . 2635.03
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+[AMOUNT CRANTED TO MADHYA.
PRADESH GOVERNMENT FOR NA-
TIONAL HIGHWAYS

121. SHRI SAWAISINGH SISO-
DIA: Will the Minister of SHIP-PING AND TRANSPORT be pleased to state the amount of money granted to the Government of Madhya Pradesh during the last three years for the repairs and construction of national highways and the works on which it has been utilised?].
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115 Written Answers
+ITHE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING AND
TRANSPORT (SHRI M. B. RANA):
The details of the amounts granted to

[ RAJYA

SABHA ] to Questions I1Ig the Government of Madhya Pradesh during the last three years for construction (Original) works and Maintenance & Repairg works of National

\ Highways m the State are as follows:

(Rupees 1n lakhs)

Scheme Amount allotted durirg
1969-70  1970-71 1971-72
1) National Highways (Original) 26- 60 82-59 132:02
) National Highways (Maintenance & Repairs) 87+ 70 85-70 90+ 63

A list of works for which funds

mentioned at (1) above were allotted |

1s attached. [See Appendix LXXXIII
Annexure No. 91.

2. As regards allotments mentioned at (2) above for Maintenance and Repairs works on National Highways, the funds were provided for the maintenance and upkeep of all the existing National Highways in the State,

ALLEGATIONS AGAINST CHAIR-

MAN, F.CI
122, SHRI S. NARAYANAPPA. Wwill the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to refer to the reply to Unstarred Question No. 160 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 15th November,
1972. and state:

(a) whether the enquiry has since been completed; and

(b) if so, the resultg of the enquiry?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE
(SHRI ANNASAHEB SHINDE):
No Sir.
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| +{CASES AGAINST THE DELHI
UNIVERSITY STUDENTS

123. SHRI RAM SAHAI: Will the Minister of EDUCATION AND SO-CIAL WELFARE be pleased to state:

the Delhi University against whom there were complaints of indulgence in acts of violence; what action has been taken against them; and

|
) (a) the number of the students of
|
[

(b) whether those students who were rusticated from the University have again starteq attending the classes?]
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